PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3050073

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 012161 Frame 0156. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE SHOULD BE LISTED ON RECORDATION AS "COLORADO PLASTICARD, INC." AND NOT AS "COLORADP PLASTICARD, INC.".

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANTHONY BATOHA	09/07/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COLORADO PLASTICARD, INC.	
Street Address:	10368 WEST CENTENNIAL ROAD	
City:	LITTLETON	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09949263

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)770-0152

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7207700051

Email: Halina@mfb.com

Correspondent Name: MARSH FISCHMANN & BREYFOGLE LLP Address Line 1: 8055 E. TUFTS AVENUE, SUITE 450

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80237

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50474-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JON P. DEPPE
SIGNATURE:	/Jon P. Deppe/
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=50474-00001 Assignment#page1.tif source=50474-00001 Assignment#page2.tif source=50474-00001 Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503003474 REEL: 033891 FRAME: 0484

Attorney Docket No. 00171

IN THE UNITE

101847904

MARK OFFICE

Applicant: Serial No.:

Anthony Batoha

Filing Date:

Assignee: Title of Invention:

Colorado Plasiticard, Inc. Transparent Transaction Card

and Method For Making

a Transparent Transaction Card

Recordation Cover Sheet - Patent Application

Box Assignment

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached copy of the Assignment from Anthony Batoha to Colorado

Plasticard, Inc.

1. The party assigning the interest is as follows: 2. The party receiving the interest (Assignee) is as follows: Name: Anthony Batoha Colorado Plasticard, Inc.. Name: **Entity:** Natural person (individual) Address: 10368 West Centennial Road Littleton, Colorado 80110 **Entity:** Corporation - Colorado 4. The Assignment is being filed together with 3. The nature of the conveyance is an Assignment. The Assignment was executed on Sept. 7, 2001. a new application executed on Sept. 7, 2001 6. The total number of applications and patents 5. The name and address of the party to whom correspondence concerning the document involved is 1. should be mailed are as follows: Ira M. Siegel 7. The total recording fee is \$40.00. Ira M. Name: Siegel's check no. 3314 in the amount of Address: LAW OFFICES OF IRA M. SIEGEL \$40.00 is enclosed. 433 N. Camden Drive, Suite 970 Beverly Hills, California 90310 8. Deposit Account No.: Not applicable.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

/18/2001 AAHMED1 00000059 09949263

Party Relationship: Counsel for Assignee

Dated: September 7, 2001

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail (EJ739029154US)in an envelope addressed to: Director, - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231 on: Sept. 7, 2001

Ira M. Siegel,

Sept. 7,2001

By:

Ira M. Siegel

Respectfully submitted,

LAW OFFICES OF IRA MY. SIEGEL 433 N. Camden Drive, Suite 970

Beverly Hills, California 90210

Tel:

310-278-2250

Fax:

310-288-1962

Total number of pages including cover sheet, check and document: 4

PATENT

REEL: 033891 FRAME: 0485

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
, the undersigned,Anthony Batoha
(list names separated by a semicolon)
Hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: <u>Colorado Plasticard, Inc.</u> , a <u>corporation</u> organized and
existing under the laws of Colorado, having a principal place of business at: 10368 West Centennial Road
Littleton. Colorado 80110 ("Assignee") its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right,
title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which
are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,
[XX] which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,
Which was filed 20 and assigned Serial No
and is entitled: TRANSPARENT TRANSACTION CARD AND METHOD FOR MAKING A TRANSPARENT
TRANSACTION CARD and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal,
reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States
and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which
have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in
and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;
Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own
name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors,
assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the
undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent
applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments powers of attorney
and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts
known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do
everything reasonably possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall
consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements
and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said
improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and
Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment,
grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been
made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is
possessed by the undersigned.
Date: 9-7 2001 Anthony Obloho
Anthony Baroha
- {

PATENT REEL: 033891 FRAME: 0486

RECORDED: 10/02/2014